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Mandated Programs 
Block Grant 

November 2022 Payment 
Alameda Chabot-Las Positas CCD $560,920 
Alameda Ohlone CCD $244,456 
Alameda Peralta CCD $507,315 
Alameda Total $1,312,691 

Butte Butte-Glenn CCD $339,316 
Butte Total $339,316 

Contra Costa Contra Costa CCD $936,856 
Contra Costa Total $936,856 

El Dorado Lake Tahoe CCD $55,600 
El Dorado Total $55,600 

Fresno State Center CCD $1,036,848 
Fresno West Hills CCD $190,903 
Fresno Total $1,227,751 

Humboldt Redwoods CCD $123,558 
Humboldt Total $123,558 

Imperial Imperial CCD $243,466 
Imperial Total $243,466 

Kern Kern CCD $724,136 
Kern West Kern CCD $93,734 
Kern Total $817,870 

Lassen Lassen CCD $37,507 
Lassen Total $37,507 

Los Angeles Antelope Valley CCD $364,834 
Los Angeles Cerritos CCD $567,384 
Los Angeles Citrus CCD $343,683 
Los Angeles Compton CCD $195,434 
Los Angeles El Camino CCD $620,730 
Los Angeles Glendale CCD $448,355 
Los Angeles Long Beach CCD $648,243 
Los Angeles Los Angeles CCD $3,228,534 
Los Angeles Mt. San Antonio CCD $1,075,571 
Los Angeles Pasadena Area CCD $780,436 
Los Angeles Rio Hondo CCD $427,497 
Los Angeles Santa Clarita CCD $546,950 
Los Angeles Santa Monica CCD $667,004 
Los Angeles Total $9,914,655 

Marin Marin CCD $103,979 
Marin Total $103,979 

Mendocino Mendocino-Lake CCD $101,956 
Mendocino Total $101,956 
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Merced Merced CCD $322,004 
Merced Total $322,004 

Monterey Hartnell CCD $240,772 
Monterey Monterey Peninsula CCD $205,901 
Monterey Total $446,673 

Napa Napa Valley CCD $155,768 
Napa Total $155,768 

Orange Coast CCD $939,907 
Orange North Orange County CCD $942,668 
Orange Rancho Santiago CCD $877,418 
Orange South Orange County CCD $866,994 
Orange Total $3,626,987 

Placer Sierra Joint CCD $466,986 
Placer Total $466,986 

Plumas Feather River CCD $54,686 
Plumas Total $54,686 

Riverside Desert CCD $338,353 
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto CCD $398,305 
Riverside Palo Verde CCD $71,440 
Riverside Riverside CCD $998,639 
Riverside Total $1,806,737 

Sacramento Los Rios CCD $1,454,694 
Sacramento Total $1,454,694 

San Bernardino Barstow CCD $83,529 
San Bernardino Chaffey CCD $551,559 
San Bernardino Copper Mountain CCD $47,336 
San Bernardino San Bernardino CCD $486,458 
San Bernardino Victor Valley CCD $314,883 
San Bernardino Total $1,483,765 

San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD $556,709 
San Diego MiraCosta CCD $333,118 
San Diego Palomar CCD $603,260 
San Diego San Diego CCD $1,238,223 
San Diego Southwestern CCD $490,481 
San Diego Total $3,221,791 

San Francisco San Francisco CCD $641,381 
San Francisco Total $641,381 

San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta CCD $533,430 
San Joaquin Total $533,430 

Page 2 of 3 



California Community Colleges 
Monthly Payment Schedule 

2022-23 Mandated Programs Block Grant Payments 

Exhibit B-4e 
11/22/2022 

County District 

Mandated Programs 
Block Grant 

November 2022 Payment 

San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo County CCD $264,400 
San Luis Obispo Total $264,400 

San Mateo San Mateo County CCD $447,172 
San Mateo Total $447,172 

Santa Barbara Allan Hancock Joint CCD $291,347 
Santa Barbara Santa Barbara CCD $412,232 
Santa Barbara Total $703,579 

Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza CCD $743,343 
Santa Clara Gavilan Joint CCD $169,995 
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen CCD $409,958 
Santa Clara West Valley-Mission CCD $350,370 
Santa Clara Total $1,673,666 

Santa Cruz Cabrillo CCD $307,979 
Santa Cruz Total $307,979 

Shasta Shasta-Tehama-Trinity CCD $231,114 
Shasta Total $231,114 

Siskiyou Siskiyou Joint CCD $66,915 
Siskiyou Total $66,915 

Solano Solano CCD $229,784 
Solano Total $229,784 

Sonoma Sonoma County CCD $633,593 
Sonoma Total $633,593 

Stanislaus Yosemite CCD $534,301 
Stanislaus Total $534,301 

Tulare Sequoias CCD $340,742 
Tulare Total $340,742 

Ventura Ventura County CCD $838,984 
Ventura Total $838,984 

Yuba Yuba CCD $249,218 
Yuba Total $249,218 

Grand Total Statewide $35,951,554 
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